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February 9, 1963 

Mr. Dan Nutter 
New Mexico Oil & Gas Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Dan: 

In line with your verbal request, enclosed are two (2) 
additional sets of the exhibits used in our Indian Basin 
Gas Pools spacing hearing of February 6th. 

If you should need further information please advise. 

Sincerely, 

Harvin L. Landua 

Encl. 
HLL:jc 



CORE LABORATORIES. INC. 
Petroleum Reservoir Engineering 

DALLAS. TEXAS 

September 7, 1962 KCPLV TO 

P . O . B O X 4 3 3 7 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 

M r . Ralph Lowe 
Box 832 
Midland, Texas 

Subject: Core Analys i s 
Indian Bas in No. 1 W e l l 
Wildcat 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Locat ion: Sec. 23-T21S-R23E 

Dear Sir: 

Pennsylvanian f o r m a t i o n analyzed f r o m 7610 to 7635 and 9200. 0 to 
9204. 5 feet i s in te rp re ted to be gas product ive where permeable . An 
economic complet ion w i l l be e n t i r e l y dependent upon addi t ional p r o ­
ductive f o r m a t i o n being present above or below the cored i n t e rva l s . 
A f o r m a t i o n t rea tment w i l l be necessary f o r sa t i s fac tory rates of f l o w . 
Summaries of average core analysis data are presented on page one 
of the repor t . 

F o r m a t i o n analyzed f r o m 9044 to 9050 feet i s impermeable and non­
product ive and Devonian f o r m a t i o n analyzed f r o m 10, 095 to 10, 111 
is i n t e rp re ted to be water product ive where permeable . 

We s incere ly appreciate this opportunity to be of serv ice . 

Very t r u l y you r s , 

Core Labora to r i e s , Inc. 

a V) R. S. Bynum, J r . , 
D iv i s ion Manager 

RSB:HC:dc 


